3 ELECTRODE NON-RADIOACTIVE SURGE ARRESTERS
PMT8 Series
DESCRIPTION
FEATURESAPPLICATIONS
SRC Devices 3- electrode non-radioactive PMT8 GDT's are telecom grade gas-filled surge arresters. These
devices are designed to meet the recommendations in CCITT-K12 and Bellcore GR-1361-CORE. The three
electrode configuration is used in applications where simultaneous crowbar action of two signal lines is required.
These components can be supplied with a fail-safe clip and are available with or without leads. PMT8 gas tubes

RATINGS @25OC
APPROVALS
ORDERING INFORMATION
A complete part number is represented by the digits below. For
example, PMT8-09004F is a 90V device with mechanical outline
04 and a fail-safe clip.
PMT8-XXX XX XX
Series
PMT8
Options
TR=Tape & Reel
(Qty=860/Reel)
F=Fail-safe Option
Not available on S Outline
Breakdown
Voltage
090=90V
230=230V
250=250V
350=350V
400=400V
Outline
01
04
06
See Mechanical Dimensions
10
0S
14
SRC DEVICESSRC DEVICES
1www.srcdevices.com
3 ELECTRODE NON-RADIOACTIVE SURGE ARRESTERS
PMT8 Series
SPECIFICATIONS
PMT8-350XX PMT8-400XXAll characteristics at 25
o
C
PMT8-090XX           PMT8-230XX          PMT8-250XXAll characteristics at 25
o
C
PARAMETERS CONDITIONS SYMBOL MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Device Specifications